- 30 Jun 16
$'000

DFT
1 Jul 14

- 30 Jun 15
$'000

DIHL Group
1 Jul 14

- 30 Jun 15
$'000

DFL
1 Jul 14

- 30 Jun 15
$'000

Current
Cash and cash equivalents  – 7,227  –  –  6,680  –
Receivables  – 13,585  –  –  3,349  –
Other  – 7,884  –  –  4,704  –
Total current assets pledged as security  – 28,696  –  –  14,733  –

Non-current
Property, plant and equipment (DDG)  – 210,769  –  –  226,192  –

Total non-current assets pledged as security  – 210,769  –  –  226,192  –

78 DUET GROUP | FINANCIAL REPORT 2016 | SECTION D: NOTES TO THE DFT, DIHL AND DFL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

D3. Capital and Debt (continued)

D3.2 Derivatives, Financial Risk Management and Fair Value Measurement
Market risk

(a) Foreign Currency Risk
As at 30 June 2016 and 30 June 2015, DFT, DIHL Group and DFL did not have a significant exposure to market risk.

(b) Price Risk
As at 30 June 2016 and 30 June 2015, DFT, DIHL Group and DFL did not have a significant exposure to price risk.

(c) Interest Rate Risk
Sensitivity (AUD $’000) to interest rate movements based on the translation of financial instruments held at the reporting date was as
follows:

30 Jun 16 30 Jun 15
DFT Profit Equity Profit Equity
+100 basis points appreciation AUD (1,306) – 7 –
-100 basis points depreciation AUD (1,306) – (7) –

30 Jun 16 30 Jun 15
DIHL Profit Equity Profit Equity
+100 basis points appreciation AUD 167 – 499 –
-100 basis points depreciation AUD (167) – (499) –

30 Jun 16 30 Jun 15
DFL Profit Equity Profit Equity
+100 basis points appreciation AUD 62 – 67 –
-100 basis points depreciation AUD (62) – (67) –

(d) Credit Risk
As disclosed in section B3.2, the group has no concentrations of credit risk from operating activities. The group level credit risk policy is
applied to the stapled entities, resulting in agreements with financial counterparties who are considered credit worthy. As at 30 June 2016
and 30 June 2015, there are no concentrated credit risks at a stapled entity level.

(e) Liquidity Risk
Less than 1 year

$’000
1 – 2 years

$’000
2 – 3 years

$’000
3 – 5 years

$’000
Over 5 years

$’000
Entity 30 Jun 16 30 Jun 15 30 Jun 16 30 Jun 15 30 Jun 16 30 Jun 15 30 Jun 16 30 Jun 15 30 Jun 16 30 Jun 15